



Regd. Office: 301, Metro Plaza, GopalBari, Jaipur-302001

CIN NO: - L67120RJ1990PLC005371

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 538868; Security ID: CSL

Subject: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures From Yash Khuteta, Promoter Group of the Company under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of shares acquired.

Please find enclosed herewith the following disclosure received from Yash Khuteta, Promoter Group of the Company:

1) Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Continental Securities Limited

Pravita Khandelwal Company Secretary M.No. 53836

Place: Jaipur Date :-16.06.2024 PRAVITA Digitally signed by PRAVITA KHANDE KHANDEWAL Date: 2024.06.16 LWAL 17:23:02 +05'30'

To,
The Company Secretary
Continental Securities Limited
FLAT NO. 301, Metro Plaza, Parivahan Marg, Jaipur-302001 Rajasthan

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

<u>Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith declaration under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI ((Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, This is to inform you that I, Yash Khuteta (referred as "Acquirer") have been acquired 3000 equity shares of Continental Securities Limited, as per details enclosed herein.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You, Yours truly,

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

YASH KHUTETA PAN:-KKFPK0131K PHONE-: 95211 32889

EMAIL-: yashkhuteta723@gmail.com

Place: JAIPUR Date: 14.06.2024 Encl: As Above

## FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED ISIN of the Company:INE183Q01020

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name: YashKhuteta PAN.KKFPK0131K  DIN. NA  Address: Plot No 2, Modi Nagar Promoter Group Puranichungi. Ajmer Road, Promoter Group Shares (0 072%)	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Name, PAN, CIN/DIN,& Categoryof address with contact nos.    Person
Buy (Open market)	8	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)
Equity Shares	9	Securities held acquisition/disposal Type of No. an security shareh
22024 (0.08)	10	post d % of olding
14.06.2024	=	post Date of advice/acquisition shares/sale of shan % of From dding
14 06 2024	12	allotm To
14.06.2024	13	
Open Market	14	of Mode of to acquisition / disposal (on market/public/rights/preferential offer / off market/ Interse transfer, ESOPs etc.)

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). - Not

Applicable						
	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	Specify type of contract	Futures or Options etc			Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of	Contract	Buy	uy		Sell	
contract	specifications	Notional Value Number of units Notional Value	Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts *	
			(contracts * lot size)		lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
		1				BSE

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options. signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

PAN:-KKFPK0131K YASH KHUTETA PHONE-: 95211 32889

EMAIL-: yashkhuteta723@gmail.com

Place: JAIPUR

Date: 14.06.2024